REV. OCTOBER 1, 2024

Nebraska Medicaid Hospice Fee Schedule: The following fee schedule reflects Nebraska Medicaid payment rates for

Hospice services provided October 1, 2024, through September 30, 2025.

The Medicaid Allowable Rates listed below are based on the Federal Hospice Wage Index weights, effective October 1,
2024, through September 30, 2025, which reflect local differences in wages and are based on the Core Based Statistical
Areas (CBSA) code associated with each geographic area. The CBSA codes and the Hospice Wage Index weights may
be found on the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) website at http://www.cms.gov/Center/Provider-

Type/Hospice-Center.html

CBSA #: 24260

Code
T2042
X2042
T2043
T2044
T2045
G0155
G0299 TD

CBSA #: 30700

Code
T2042
X2042
T2043
T2044
T2045
G0155
G0299 TD

CBSA #: 36540

Code
T2042
X2042
T2043
T2044
T2045
G0155
G0299 TD

CBSA #: 43580

Code
T2042
X2042
T2043
T2044
T2045
G0155
G0299 TD

CBSA #: 99928

Code
T2042
X2042
T2043
T2044
T2045
G0155
G0299 TD

Providers may notice a minor difference between the published payment amount on the fee schedule and the actual payment amount. The payment system

CBSA Name: Grand Island, NE

Description
Hospice Routine Home Care (7-60 days)

Hospice Routine Home Care (67+ days)

Hospice Continuous Care

Hospice Inpatient Respite Care

Hospice General Inpatient Care

Service Intensity Add-On by Clinical Social Worker
Service Intensity Add-On by RN

CBSA Name: Lincoln, NE

Description
Hospice Routine Home Care (7-60 days)

Hospice Routine Home Care (67+ days)

Hospice Continuous Care

Hospice Inpatient Respite Care

Hospice General Inpatient Care

Service Intensity Add-On by Clinical Social Worker
Service Intensity Add-On by RN

CBSA Name: Omaha, Council Bluffs, NE-IA

Description
Hospice Routine Home Care (7-60 days)

Hospice Routine Home Care (67+ days)

Hospice Continuous Care

Hospice Inpatient Respite Care

Hospice General Inpatient Care

Service Intensity Add-On by Clinical Social Worker
Service Intensity Add-On by RN

CBSA Name: Sioux City, IA-NE-SD

Description
Hospice Routine Home Care (7-60 days)

Hospice Routine Home Care (67+ days)

Hospice Continuous Care

Hospice Inpatient Respite Care

Hospice General Inpatient Care

Service Intensity Add-On by Clinical Social Worker
Service Intensity Add-On by RN

CBSA Name: Statewide Nebraska

Description
Hospice Routine Home Care (7-60 days)

Hospice Routine Home Care (67+ days)

Hospice Continuous Care

Hospice Inpatient Respite Care

Hospice General Inpatient Care

Service Intensity Add-On by Clinical Social Worker
Service Intensity Add-On by RN
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Wage Index: 0.9579

Medicaid Allowable Rate
$ 218.66 per diem
§ 172.22 per diem
$  65.33 per hour
§ 532.05 per diem
$ 1,138.76 per diem
$  65.33 per hour
$  65.33 per hour

Wage Index: 0.9784

Medicaid Allowable Rate
§ 221.70 per diem
§ 174.62 per diem
§$ 66.37 per hour
$ 538.88 per diem
$ 1,153.99 per diem
§$ 66.37 per hour
§$ 66.37 per hour

Wage Index 0.9918

Medicaid Allowable Rate
$ 223.69 per diem
§ 176.19 per diem
$ 67.05 per hour
$ 543.34 per diem
$ 1,163.94 per diem
$ 67.05 per hour
$ 67.05 per hour

Wage Index: 0.8801

Medicaid Allowable Rate
§ 207.11 per diem
$ 163.13 per diem
$ 61.38 per hour
$ 506.14 per diem
$ 1,080.95 per diem
S 61.38 per hour
$ 61.38 per hour

Wage Index 0.8639

Medicaid Allowable Rate
$ 204.70 per diem
$ 161.23 per diem
$  60.56 per hour
S 500.74 per diem
$ 1,068.92 per diem
$  60.56 per hour
$  60.56 per hour

uses seven decimal places in the reimbursement calculation, but the fee schedule publishes only the first two decimal places.


http://www.cms.gov/Center/Provider-Type/Hospice-Center.html
http://www.cms.gov/Center/Provider-Type/Hospice-Center.html



