<u>Nebraska Medicaid Hospice Fee Schedule</u>: The following fee schedule reflects Nebraska Medicaid payment rates for Hospice services provided October 1, 2024, through September 30, 2025.

The Medicaid Allowable Rates listed below are based on the Federal Hospice Wage Index weights, effective October 1, 2024, through September 30, 2025, which reflect local differences in wages and are based on the Core Based Statistical Areas (CBSA) code associated with each geographic area. The CBSA codes and the Hospice Wage Index weights may be found on the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) website at http://www.cms.gov/Center/Provider-Type/Hospice-Center.html

<u>CBSA #:</u> 24260	CBSA Name: Grand Island, NE	Wage Index : 0.9579
Code T2042 X2042 T2043 T2044 T2045 G0155 G0299 TD	Description Hospice Routine Home Care (1-60 days) Hospice Routine Home Care (61+ days) Hospice Continuous Care Hospice Inpatient Respite Care Hospice General Inpatient Care Service Intensity Add-On by Clinical Social Worker Service Intensity Add-On by RN	Medicaid Allowable Rate \$ 218.66 per diem \$ 172.22 per diem \$ 65.33 per hour \$ 532.05 per diem \$ 1,138.76 per diem \$ 65.33 per hour \$ 65.33 per hour
CBSA #: 30700	CBSA Name: Lincoln, NE	Wage Index: 0.9784
Code T2042 X2042 T2043 T2044 T2045 G0155 G0299 TD	Description Hospice Routine Home Care (1-60 days) Hospice Routine Home Care (61+ days) Hospice Continuous Care Hospice Inpatient Respite Care Hospice General Inpatient Care Service Intensity Add-On by Clinical Social Worker Service Intensity Add-On by RN	Medicaid Allowable Rate \$ 221.70 per diem \$ 174.62 per diem \$ 66.37 per hour \$ 538.88 per diem \$ 1,153.99 per diem \$ 66.37 per hour \$ 66.37 per hour
CBSA #: 36540	CBSA Name: Omaha, Council Bluffs, NE-IA	<u>Wage Index</u> 0.9918
Code T2042 X2042 T2043 T2044 T2045 G0155 G0299 TD	Description Hospice Routine Home Care (1-60 days) Hospice Routine Home Care (61+ days) Hospice Continuous Care Hospice Inpatient Respite Care Hospice General Inpatient Care Service Intensity Add-On by Clinical Social Worker Service Intensity Add-On by RN	Medicaid Allowable Rate \$ 223.69 per diem \$ 176.19 per diem \$ 67.05 per hour \$ 543.34 per diem \$ 1,163.94 per diem \$ 67.05 per hour \$ 67.05 per hour
CBSA #: 43580	CBSA Name: Sioux City, IA-NE-SD	Wage Index: 0.8801
Code T2042 X2042 T2043 T2044 T2045 G0155 G0299 TD	Description Hospice Routine Home Care (1-60 days) Hospice Routine Home Care (61+ days) Hospice Continuous Care Hospice Inpatient Respite Care Hospice General Inpatient Care Service Intensity Add-On by Clinical Social Worker Service Intensity Add-On by RN	Medicaid Allowable Rate \$ 207.11 per diem \$ 163.13 per diem \$ 61.38 per hour \$ 506.14 per diem \$ 1,080.95 per diem \$ 61.38 per hour \$ 61.38 per hour
CBSA #: 99928	CBSA Name: Statewide Nebraska	Wage Index 0.8639
Code T2042 X2042 T2043 T2044 T2045 G0155 G0299 TD	Description Hospice Routine Home Care (1-60 days) Hospice Routine Home Care (61+ days) Hospice Continuous Care Hospice Inpatient Respite Care Hospice General Inpatient Care Service Intensity Add-On by Clinical Social Worker Service Intensity Add-On by RN	Medicaid Allowable Rate \$ 204.70 per diem \$ 161.23 per diem \$ 60.56 per hour \$ 500.74 per diem \$ 1,068.92 per diem \$ 60.56 per hour \$ 60.56 per hour